503687612 02/11/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3734249

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HEIKO FRETER	01/22/2016
CLAUS-FRIEDER BUSCHE	01/21/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	A. KAYSER AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEMS GMBH		
Street Address:	HULLERSER LANDSTR. 43		
City:	EINBECK		
State/Country:	GERMANY		
Postal Code:	37574		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15041303	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (201)488-3884

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2013437775

Email:goldbergpat@earthlink.netCorrespondent Name:RICHARD M. GOLDBERGAddress Line 1:25 EAST SALEM STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 419

Address Line 4: HACKENSACK, NEW JERSEY 07601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 588/1/011	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD M. GOLDBERG
SIGNATURE:	/Richard M. Goldberg/
DATE SIGNED:	02/11/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 037711 FRAME: 0816

503687612

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (We), _	Heiko FRETER and	<u> Claus-Friede</u>	C BUSCHE	***************************************
				(NAMES OF ASSIGNORS),
residing at				
	<u> Hindenburgstrasse</u>	: 36, 37547 Ki	reiensen, German	respectively,
have invented certain	n new and useful improvements	in	·	
COUPLING	G DEVICE			(TITLE OF INVENTION)
for which I (we) have	e executed an application for Le	tters Patent of the Un	ited States, of even date he	rewith; and
WHEREAS,	A. KAYSER AUTOMOT	TIVE SYSTEMS	GMBH	
	having a principal	l place of bu	siness at	
Hullerser_	Landstr. 43, 37574	Einbeck, Ger	many	(NAME OF ASSIGNEE) is
	g the entire right, title and interes			
	in consideration of the sum of eceipt of which is hereby acknow		•	d other good and valuable
Heiko FRE	TER and Claus-Fried	der BUSCHE	······································	(NAMES OF ASSIGNORS)
have sold, assigned,	transferred and set over, and be	y these presents do h	ereby sell, assign, transfer	and set over, unto the said _
A. KAYS	ER AUTOMOTIVE SYSTE	MS GMBH		(NAME OF ASSIGNEE)
said application and granted thereon and	representatives and assigns, the all divisions, renewals and cont all reissues and extensions there issue all Letters Patent for said	inuations thereof, and eof, and I (we) hereby	d all Letters Patent of the U authorize and request the	nited States which may be Commissioner of Patents of
A. KAY	SER AUTOMOTIVE SYST	EMS GMBH		(NAME OF ASSIGNEE)
its successors, legal	representatives and assigns, in	accordance with the t	erms of this instrument.	•
executed, and will no	covenant that I (we) have full ot execute, any agreement in co	nflict herewith.	-	
	SER AUTOMOTIVE SYST		·	(NAME OF ASSIGNEE),
its successors, legal is proceeding, sign all is do everything possible	representatives and assigns, any awful papers, execute any divisionle to aid the said <u>A. KAYSI</u> representatives and assigns, to o	facts known to me (uonal, continuing and re ER_AUTOMOTIVE	s) respecting said improvem eissue applications, make all SYSTEMS GMBH	ents, and testify in any legal rightful oaths and generally (NAME OF ASSIGNEE),
IN TESTIMONY WHE	EREOF, I (we) hereunto set my (our) hand and seal the	e day and year set opposite	thereto.
2 2	JAN 2016	, 2016	(SIGNATURE OF Heiko	Trell L.S.
2 1	JAN 2016	, 2016	(SIGNATURE OF CHOUSE	L.S.
				-

PATENT REEL: 037711 FRAME: 0817

RECORDED: 02/11/2016